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PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

•• (Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby. for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication) 

No.G50] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 9th JUNE 
, . . [1995 

• GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT NO.9) ORDER 1995 

being 

, , ,.;; .. ' ' , . 
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983. 

MADE by the Price Controller under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on friday, 9th 
June, 1995. 
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RJ!;P'EAiJ-A,l'l'J> REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 2 .-, _.,.;;ll",· '.' 
-.', ... -'~-. -~' 

Schedule 2 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted: 

"Sec. 7" 

Aitape •• •• • ••• 

Alatau •• •• • ••• 

Ballz •••• • ••• 

Bulol0 •••• • ••• . 

Daru -... · .~. 
FinscWlafen •••• • ••• 

Goroka •••• • ••• 

Kaillantu •••• • ••• 

Kavieng •••• • ••• 

SCHEDULE 2 

Beer--:-Maximu11l retail prices at Specified Localities 

Column I 

Localities 

· ... •• • • · ... · ... • ••• 

· ... · ... · ... · ... · ... 
· ... · ... 
• ••• • ••• · ... •• • • • ••• 

... . .. . . • ••• 

••• • • ••• · ... . ... 
. ... . ... · ... •• •• 

· ... • ••• · ... . ... · ... 

.. . . · ... • ••• 

24 

· ... 27.33 

• ••• 27.29 

27.50 

• ••• 26.65 

. ... 27.65 

. ... 27.24 

. ... 26.67 

..~. 26.62 

• ••• 27.32 

Column 2 

333 ml botUes in packs of: 

12 

13.79 

13.77 

13.88 

13.45 

13.95 

13,75 

13.46 

13.44 

13.79 
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6.94 

6.92 

7.00 

6.78 

7.01 

6.91 

6.79 

6.78 

6.93 
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Kerowagi 

Kieta 

Kimbe 

Kundiawa 

Lae 
Lorengau 

Madang 

Mendi ' 

Minj 

MtHagen 

Popondetta 

•••• 

•• •• 

•••• 

•• •• 

• ••• 

04 O. 

•• •• 

_ ... 

•• •• 

•••• 

.... 
Port Moresby "" 

Rabaul 

Samarai 

Tufi 

Vanimo 

Wabag 
, , 

· ... 
· ... 
.. .. 
•• •• 

•• •• 

. Wapenam... nda ,," 

Wau 

Wewak 

, . " -- '" 
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Schedule 2 continued 
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26.13 
.. 

, 27.32 
, " 

27.23 

27.57 

27.57 

27;17, " 

'27.24" ,. 

26,\3 

27.36 
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27.29 

27.33 

27.56 
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Column 2 

333 ml bottles in packs of: 

12 

. .. ,'. 

• 

" 

13.64 

13.86 

13.74 

13.64 

13.19 

13.79 

13.74 

13.91 
-

l.3..90 
, . " . 

1351" 
. ,;" 
'. ..-' 

"13.75, 

13.19 

13.80 

13.77 

13.77 

13.79 

13.90 

13.90 

13.45 
• 

13.79 

, , ' 

6 

6.88 

6.97 

6.91 

6.89 

6.63 

6.93 

6.91 

7.01 

7.01 

6.91 

6.91 

6.63 

6.94 

6.92 

6.92 

6.94 

7.01 

7.01 
, .. 

,. , 6.78 

6.94 

Note: The effect of this order is to increase the ex-factory price of beer by K1.20 per carton of 24 x 333ml bottles or 
K1S.00 per hectolitre. The above prices exclude boUle deposit of K1.20 per 24 empty bottles and Provincial 
Sales tax. ' , .. , .. 

'Dated this 7th day of .Tune, 1995. .. 

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, 
- , .. Port Moresby.---'184. 
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